D.P.S. PUBLIC SCHOOL

RAMGANJ, AMETHI (U.P.) 228159

Email- dpsramganj .« .gmail.com Website- www.dpsramganj.com

Contact- 9454955333, 9453384500

CirNo.-.............. Date. oo o s s sesps

Dear Parents/Guardians
Kindly pay attention to the following points: -
» The school Academics assessment for the new session will include two-unit test/Periodic test held in
May and December and two term ending exams in September and March for class Nursery to VIII.
» The child is expected to be present for all Test/Examination.
Note- No application will be accepted for retest or any change in date of Test/Examination.

Academic (alendar

S. Date Day Particulars
No.
1. 01/04/2024 Monday New academic year begins for the session 2024-25 class Nursery to
VIII.
2, 05/04/2024 Friday Last Friday of Ramzan (Holiday)
3. 11/04/2024 | Thursday Id-ul-Fitr (Holiday)
4. 14/04/2024 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
a. 17/04/2024 | Wednesday Ram Navami (Holiday)
6. | 21/04/2024 Sunday - Mahaveer Jayanti (Holiday) -
7 13/05/2024 | Monday to I Unit Test for classes .
t018/05/2024 | Saturday
8. 20/05/2024 Monday (Holiday) Due to Lok Sabha election 2024 in Amethi.
9. 21/05/2024 | Tuesday to
to Sunday Summer Vacation for PG to VIII.
30/06/2024
10. | 23/05/2024 | Thursday Budh Purnima (Holiday)
11. | 24/05/2024 Friday PTM for all classes (Timing 09:00 am to 11:00 pm)
12. | 01/07/2024 Monday School reopens after Summer Vacation for classes Nursery to VIIL
13. 17/07/2024 | Wednesday Moharram (Holiday)
14. | 15/08/2024 | Thursday Independence Day (Timing) Attendance is compulsory for all
students
15. | 19/08/2024 | Monday |  Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)
16. | 25/08/2024 Sunday Chehallum (Holiday)
17. | 26/08/2024 Monday Janmashtami (Holiday)
18. | 05/09/2024 | Thursday Teachers Day Celebration
19. 16/09/2024 Monday Id-e-Milad/Barawafat (Holiday)
20. | 17/09/2024 Tuesday Vishwakarma Pooja/Anant Chaturdashi (Holiday)
21. | 18/09/2024 | Wednesday
to to Monday Half Yearly Examination for classes Nursery to VIIL
30/09/2024
22. | 02/10/2024 | Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)
23. | 09/10/2024 | Wednesday Parents Teacher Meeting for all classes (Timing 10:00am to
B _1230pm)
24. 10/10/2024 | Thursday
to to Saturday Maha-Ashtami, Mahanavmi, Dussehra (Holiday)
12/10/2024

25. | 17/10/2024 | Thursday ‘Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti/ Murti Visarjan (Holiday)




26. | 30/10/2024 | Wednesday Narak Chaturdashi (Holiday)
27. | 31/10/2024 | Thursday Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Jayanti/ Acharya Narendra Dev
28. 31/10/2024 Thursday
to to Sunday Diwali/Govardhan Puja/ Bhai dooj/ Chitragupt Jayanti (Holiday)
o 03/11/2024 o B 7
29. | 07/11/2024 | Thursday Chhath Puja (Holiday) B
30. 14/11/2024 Thursday Children Day Celebration (During school hour)
31. | 15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti/Kartik Purnima (Holiday)
32. | 24/11/2024 Sunday Guru Tegh Bahadur’s Shaheed Diwas (Holiday)
33. | 11/12/2024 | Wednesday
to to Saturday IT Unit Test for class Nursery to VIII.
21/12/2024
34. | 25/12/2024 | Wednesday Christmas Day (Holiday)
35. | 30/12/2024 Monday Parents Teacher Meeting for all classes (Timing 10:00am to
12:30pm)
36. | 31/12/2024 | Tuesday to
to Sunday Winter Holiday for class Nursery to VIIL.
14/01/2025
37. 14/01/2025 Sunday Hazrat Ali Jayanti (Holiday)

'38. | 15/01/2025 | Monday School Reopens for class Nursery to VIII after winter Holidays.
39. | 26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day Celebration (Timing) Attendance is compulsory for all
7 S students S

40. | 26/02/2025 | Wednesday Mahashivratri (Holiday)
41. | 14/03/2025 | Thursday
&15/03/2025 | & Saturday Holi & Dhule Ndi (Holiday)
42. | 17/03/2025 | Monday to
to Thursday Yearly Examination for class Nursery to VIII
27/03/2025
43. | 28/03/2025 Friday to
to Sunday Session Brake for students Class Nursery to VIII.
30/03/2025
44. | 31/03/2025 Monday Declaration of final results for classes Nursery to VIII.
Note:-

Festivals of Muslim will be depending on appearance of the moon.

Promotion to the next class will depend on the whole year’s performance.

Promotion is doubtful for the students not having 80% of attendance.

Result for the final examinations once declared will be final and not be reconsidered.

All dues have to be cleared before 10/03/2025 otherwise the result of the students will be withheld.

Principal
DPS PUBLIC SCHOOL
Ramganj Amethi




